(ii) Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under Indian GAAP to Ind-AS
(iii) Reconciliation of profit or loss as previously reported under Indian GAAP to Ind-AS

The Company has prepared the opening Balance Sheet as per Ind AS as of 1 April 2015 (the transition date) by recognising all assets and
liabilities whose recognition is required by Ind AS, not recognising items of assets or liabilities which are not permitted by Ind AS, by reclassifying
items from previous GAAP to Ind AS as required under Ind AS, and applying Ind AS in measurement of recognised assets and liabilities.
However, this principle is subject to certain exceptions and certain optional exemptions availed by the Company as detailed below:

54

(iv) Reconciliation of other comprehensive income as previously reported under Indian GAAP to Ind-AS

Comprehensive income as reported under IGAAP

Employee benefits – actuarial gains and losses vi (7.99)
Deferred tax adjustment of GAAP adjustments v 2.77

(5.22)

Comprehensive income as reported under Ind ASS (5.22)

Notes:

 Particulars  Previous
GAAP

 Effect of
transition to Ind

AS
 Ind AS

Net cash flows from operating activities 6,149.42   -   6,149.42
Net cash flows from investing activities (9,497.75) -   (9,497.75)
Net cash flows from financing activities (238.86) (8,598.01)   8,359.15
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (3,587.19) (8,598.01)   5,010.82
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 19,876.08 26,963.63 (7,087.55)
Other Changes 46.91   -   46.91
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 16,335.80 18,365.62 (2,029.82)

vi. The Company recognises costs related to its post-employment defined benefit plan on an actuarial basis both under Indian GAAP and Ind AS.
Under Indian GAAP, the entire cost including actuarial gains and losses are charged to profit or loss. Under Ind AS, remeasurements are
recognised immediately in the Balance Sheet with a corresponding debit or credit to retained earnings through OCI.

v.  Consequential deferred tax on all the above adjustments

(v) Effect of adoption of Ind AS on the Statement of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2016:

i. Under Indian GAAP, dividends on equity shares recommended by the Board of Directors after the end of the reporting period but before the

[…]

(iii) Reconciliation of profit or loss as previously reported under Indian GAAP to Ind-AS

The Group has prepared the opening Balance Sheet as per Ind AS as of April 01, 2015 (the transition date) by recognising all assets and liabilities
whose recognition is required by Ind AS, not recognising items of assets or liabilities which are not permitted by Ind AS, by reclassifying items from
previous GAAP to Ind AS as required under Ind AS, and applying Ind AS in measurement of recognised assets and liabilities. However, this principle is
subject to certain exceptions and certain optional exemptions availed by the Company as detailed below:

112

(iv) Reconciliation of other comprehensive income as previously reported under Indian GAAP to Ind-AS

Comprehensive income as reported under IGAAP -

Employee benefits – actuarial gains and losses vii 8.99
Deferred tax adjustments vi 2.77

11.76
Exchange differences in translating the financial statements of foreign operations 0.04

Comprehensive income as reported under Ind AS 11.80

Notes:

 Particulars  Previous
GAAP

 Effect of
transition to Ind

AS

 Ind AS

Net cash flows from operating activities 6,491.68   11.22 6,480.46
Net cash flows from investing activities (8,935.37) (1.58) (8,933.79)
Net cash flows from financing activities (290.31) (8,575.14) 8,284.83
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (2,734.00) (8,565.50) 5,831.50
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 20,404.91   26,979.44 (6,574.53)
Other changes 46.91   -   46.91
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 17,717.82   18,413.94 (696.12)

vii. The Group recognises costs related to its post-employment defined benefit plan on an actuarial basis both under Indian GAAP and Ind AS. Under
Indian GAAP, the entire cost including actuarial gains and losses are charged to profit or loss. Under Ind AS, remeasurements are recognised
immediately in the Balance Sheet with a corresponding debit or credit to retained earnings through OCI.

vi.  Consequential deferred tax on all the above adjustments

(v) Effect of adoption of Ind AS on the Statement of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2016:

i. Under Indian GAAP, dividends on equity shares recommended by the Board of Directors after the end of the reporting period but before the financial